

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7972/2019

Prabhakar Sharma Son Of Shri Kishan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

07/01/2020

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile further proceedings in FIR No.333/2019 shall remain stayed.

List the case again on 12.02.2020.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

NAVAL KISHOR /203

सत्यमेव जयते