

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7972/2019

Prabhakar Sharma Son Of Shri Kishan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Saini for
Mr. K.P. Mathur

For State : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

12/02/2020

It is informed by counsel for the petitioner that extra-sets have been filed. If the same have been filed, notices be issued to Respondent No.2.

If extra-sets are not filed till date, Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J